


01 

Table Of Contents

11

2-10



02

1

STEP 1
Part No: 1 
Name: Front Lower
Connecting Tube Assy
Q’TY: 2

Part No: 2 
Name: Front Middle
Upright Tube Assy
Q’TY: 1

Part No: 3 
Name: Side Vertical 
            Tube Assy
Q’TY: 2

Part No: 4 
Name: Front Top Tube
            Assy
Q’TY: 1

19 mm

Assemble The Main Frame
1/3 W12

S
CP2    12-21

CS18PCS

N12
8PCS

SC12-20
W12

W12
SC12-6

N12
W12

SC12-21
W12

2
1

3

3

4
S

CP4  6-21
CS

S
CP4    02-21

CS

10 mm



03

STEP 2
Part No: 5 
Name: Pad 
Mounting Tube Assy
Q’TY: 1

Part No: 20
Name:Connecting T 
           Plate 
Q’TY: 1

19 mm

Assemble The Main frame 2/3
(Assemble Part  #5 With 
The Upright Tube  #2.)

10 mm

5

SC12-21
W12

W12

S
CP 4    12-21

CS

7  PCS

N12
3  PCS

2 20



04

STEP 3
Part No: 6 
Name: 
Connection Plate
Q’TY: 2

Part No: 7 
Name: Rear Upright 
            Tube Assy
Q’TY: 1

Part No: 8 
Name: Bottom 
Lengthwise Tube Assy
Q’TY: 1

19 mm

Assemble The Main frame 3/3
(Assemble Part #8  With 
The Upright Tube #7 & #2.)

10 mm

6

7

8

SC12-21
W12

SC12-20
W12

SC12-20
W12

W12

S
CP

4    12-21
CS

14 PCS

N12
7  PCS

S
CP3    02-21

CS

2



05

STEP 4

10  mm

Assemble The Anklet Belt.

 W12
2 PCS

 N10
1 PC

SC
12

-2
1 

   
 1

 P
C

Part No: 9 
Name: Anklet Belt
Q’TY: 1

SC12-21
W12

N12
W12

9



06

STEP 5
6  mm

Assemble The Pad.

W8B

6PCS

SC
8-

6 
   

 6
 P

C
SPart No: 10 

Name: Pad
Q’TY: 1

SC8-6
W8B

10



07

STEP 6
Part No: 11
Name: Pedal
Q’TY: 1

Assemble The Pedal .

11

W12
4PCS

N12
2 PCS

S
CP2    02-21

CS

19 mm

10 mm

SC12-20
W12

N12
W12



08

STEP 7
Part No: 12
Name:Barbell Storage
           Bar
Q’TY: 2

Assemble The  Barbell Strorage Bar

12

N12
W12

W12
8 PCS

N12
4 PCS

S
CP1    12-21

CS

S
CP3    02-21

CS

19 mm

10 mm

SC12-21
W12

SC12-20
W12



09

SC12-20
W12

STEP 8

Assemble The Band Rod Mounting  
Frame (#15)And Band Rods (#14),
And The Same Assembly On The 
Other Side.

Part No: 13
Name: Band Rod 
Mounting Frame Assy 1
Q’TY:1

Part No: 14
Name: Band Rod 
Q’TY:8

Part No: 15
Name: Band Rod 
Mounting Frame Assy 2
Q’TY:1

N12
W12

W12

W10B

8  PCS

6  PCS

N12
2  PCS

SC10-4
W10B

14

15

     
 

 
S

CP8  3-01
CS

     S
CP 4 02-21

CS

13

19 mm

8,10 mm

100



10

STEP 9

Install The Hooks(#17 & #19) And The  
Safety Spotter Arms(#16 & #18)

Part No: 16 
Name: Safety Spotter 
            Arm 1
Q’TY: 1

Part No: 17
Name: Hook
Q’TY: 1

Part No: 18
Name: Safety Spotter  
            Arm 2
Q’TY: 1

16

17

18

19

Part No: 19
Name: Hook 2
Q’TY: 1



11

TS LIST

59

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QT’Y
1 Front Lower Connecting Tube Assy 2

Front Middle Upright Tube Assy 1
Side Vertical Tube Assy 2
Front Top Tube Assy 1
Pad Mounting Tube Assy 1
Connection Plate 2
Rear Upright Tube Assy 1
Bottom Lengthwise Tube Assy 1

Pad 1
Anklet Belt 1

Pedal 1
Barbell Storage Bar 2
Band Rod Mounting Frame Assy 1 1
Band Rod 8
Band Rod Mounting Frame Assy 2 1
Safety Spotter Arm 1 1

Safety Spotter Arm  2 1
Hook 1

Hook 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Connecting T Plate 1
1
20
9

Nut M12N12 27

Big Washer 8W8B 6
Big Washer 10W10B 8
Washer 12W12

SC8-6 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×30 6
SC10-4 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×20 8
SC12-6 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×30 4
SC12-20 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×100 16
SC12-21 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×105 12

PAR




